Employee Communication Handbook

You have been hired at Technology Innovations as the Communication Consultant. Your first job is to create a Communication Handbook that will be used by all employees. 

Students will be required to use Microsoft Office software products to create a complete, logical and creative handbook (Word and Publisher). These handbooks will be a minimum of 10 pages in length with a recommended length of 12 pages. The handbook must have a cover page and a table of contents that will not count toward the total pages.  Pictures and clip art will help enhance the readability and creativeness of the project, however, these images must be used appropriately and the sources of these images must be documented.

Number pages. 

Once finished, these projects will be printed out and bound using the binding machine.  They will be graded using the attached rubric.  Students should use this rubric as a guideline for completing the project and self-evaluation.

Requirements: (these are minimum requirements, additional information may be added if time allows) 

Follow the specific topics should be included requirements for your handbook: 

1. How to make decisions

2. Distinguishing between fact and opinion

3. Giving a Good Presentation

4. Evaluation Criteria for an oral presentation

5. Active Listening: including barriers to active listening

6. How to write a speech

7. Analyzing a speech

8. Writing a persuasive speech

9. Preparing for and delivering an effective impromptu Speech



Any sources used for information content or images should be cited in employee handbook. 


Communication Handbook Rubric

	Evaluation Item
	Not Demonstrated
	Does Not Meet Expectations
	Meets Expectations
	Exceeds 
Expectations
	Points

Earned

	Topic: Communication in the workplace: verbal and nonverbal communication
	0
	1-5
	6-10
	11-15
	

	Topic: Distinguishing between fact and opinion


	0
	1-5
	6-10
	11-15
	

	Topic: Giving a Good Presentation


	0
	1-5
	6-10
	11-15
	

	Topic: Evaluation Criteria for an oral presentation


	0
	1-5
	6-10
	11-15
	

	Topic: Active Listening: including barriers to active listening


	0
	1-5
	6-10
	11-15
	

	Topic: How to write a speech


	0
	1-5
	6-10
	11-15
	

	Topic: Analyzing a speech


	0
	1-5
	6-10
	11-15
	

	Topic: Writing a persuasive speech


	0
	1-5
	6-10
	11-15
	

	Topic: Preparing for and delivering an effective impromptu Speech


	0
	1-5
	6-10
	11-15
	

	Additional content not listed in criteria
	0
	1-5
	6-10
	11-15
	

	Written for a young adult audience 
	0
	1-5
	6-10
	11-15
	

	Clear and concise project with logical arrangement of information
	0
	1-3
	4-7
	8-10
	

	Correct grammar, punctuation, spelling and documentation of sources
	0
	1-3
	4-7
	8-10
	

	Creativity & consistent style
	0
	1-2
	3-4
	5
	

	Total Points
	
	
	
	
	


Comments:


